



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CR No. 199 of 2025

**S.B.I. GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus* AJAY
KUMAR PAIKRA**

Order Sheet

06/11/2025	Mr. KPS Gandhi, Advocate for the petitioner. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the issue involved in this petition is pending before the Hon'ble Apex Court and the matter is likely to be heard on 25.11.2025. In view of the above, list this matter in the week commencing 01st of December, 2025. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Raghu	